©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2005
August, 2005 − Rev. 4
1 Publication Order Number:
MAX707/D
MAX707, MAX708
�P Supervisory Circuits
The MAX707/708 are cost−effective system supervisor circuits
designed to monitor VCC in digital systems and provide a reset signal

8
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Marking Reset VCC Threshold
(V)
Package Shipping†
MAX707ESA−T S707 4.63 SOIC−8 2500 Tape & Reel
MAX707ESA−TG S707 4.63 SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500 Tape & Reel
MAX708ESA−T S708 4.38 SOIC−8 2500 Tape & Reel
MAX708ESA−TG S708 4.38 SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500 Tape & Reel
MAX708RESA−T S708R 2.63 SOIC−8 2500 Tape & Reel
MAX708RESA−TG S708R 2.63 SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500 Tape & Reel
MAX708SESA−T S708S 2.93 SOIC−8 2500 Tape & Reel
MAX708SESA−TG S708S 2.93 SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500 Tape & Reel
MAX708TESA−T S708T 3.08 SOIC−8 2500 Tape & Reel
MAX708TESA−TG S708T 3.08 SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500 Tape & Reel
MAX707CUA−T SAC 4.63 Micro8 4000 Tape & Reel
MAX707CUA−TG SAC 4.63 Micro8
(Pb−Free)
4000 Tape & Reel
MAX708CUA−T SAD 4.38 Micro8 4000 Tape & Reel
MAX708CUA−TG SAD 4.38 Micro8
(Pb−Free)
4000 Tape & Reel
MAX708RCUA−T SAG 2.63 Micro8 4000 Tape & Reel
MAX708RCUA−TG SAG 2.63 Micro8
(Pb−Free)
4000 Tape & Reel
MAX708SCUA−T SAF 2.93 Micro8 4000 Tape & Reel
MAX708SCUA−TG SAF 2.93 Micro8
(Pb−Free)
4000 Tape & Reel
MAX708TCUA−T SAE 3.08 Micro8 4000 Tape & Reel
MAX708TCUA−TG SAE 3.08 Micro8
(Pb−Free)
4000 Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications,including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging